FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 OMB Number: Estimated average burden 0.5 hours per response:

Other (specify

7. Nature of

ndirect Beneficial

Ownership (Instr.

footnotes(1)(2)(4)

11. Nature of

Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

footnotes(3)(4)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Carrier Comment Comm						U	3001130(1	, 01 1	iic iiivcsi	mem	Company A	Ct 01 13-	+0							
Discription Control	Name and Address of Reporting Person* CG Subsidiary Holdings L.L.C.						Carlyle Credit Income Fund [CCIF] (Check all applicable)										ner			
For the day A Nove & Security	C/O THE CARLYLE GROUP 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUITE 220S (Street)													Officer (give title Other (spe						
Control Cont					4. If <i>i</i>	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								1 ' '						
Table Non-Derivative Securities Acquired Disposed of or Beneficially Owner					Ru	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication														
Tritle of Security (note: 3)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)			Check this box affirmative defe	to ind	licate that conditions	a tran of Rul	saction was m e 10b5-1(c). S	nade purs See Instru	suant iction	to a contract, 10.	, instruction or wr	itten pl	an that is into	ended to	satisfy	the /
Part				Table I -	Non-Der	ivativ	e Securiti	es A	Acquire	ed, I	Disposed	of, or	Ве	neficially	y Owned					
Content Cont	Date				Execution Date (Year) if any		,	Transaction Code (Instr.						5) Securities Beneficially Ow Following Repo		Form: Direct		Indirect Be Ownership		
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities) Title of Securities (thorthDuylves) Title of Securities Securities (thorthDuylves) Title of Securities (thorthDuylves) Title of Securities Securities Securities Securities Securities (thorthDuylves) Title of Securities Securit									Code	v	Amount	(A (D	or	Price						
Table Description Convergence Conver	Shares of	f Beneficial	Interest		08/28/2	023			P		3,012,04	49	A	\$8.3	3,012,04	3,012,049		-	Coo	
Conversion Con	Shares of	f Beneficial	Interest													2	I			ote
Conversion Co				Table											Owned					
Code V	1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Derivative Conversion or Exercise (Month/Date) (Instr. 3) Price of Derivative		Execution Da if any	te, Transa Code	4. Transaction Code (Instr.		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)		6. Date Exercis		Securi Deriva	Fitle and Amount of curities Underlying rivative Security (Instr.		Derivative tr. Security	Derivative Security (Instr. 5) Ber Own		Owners Form: Direct (or Indir	ship (D) rect	11. Indi Ber Owi (Ins
Name and Address of Reporting Person Carly Gardy					Code	v	(A)	(D)		able		Title		Number of		Tran	saction(s)			
Carry Company Compan	Contract to Purchase	\$8.3 ⁽³⁾	08/28/2023		P		1,303,187 ⁽³⁾		09/12/2	023	09/12/2023	Benefi	cial	1,303,187	7 ⁽³⁾ \$8.3 ⁽³⁾	1,3	303,187 ⁽³⁾	I		See
City) (State) (Zip)	1001 PE (Street) 1. Name a Carlyle (Last) (City) 1. Name a Carlyle (City) 1. Name a Carlyle (Street) (City) 1. Name a Carlyle (Last) (Coty) 1. Name a Carlyle (Last) (Coty) (Street)	NGTON Ind Address of the Group Interpretation of the Carlyla NGTON Ind Address of the Holding the Holding the Carlyla NNSYLVA	E GROUP NIA AVE., N.W DC (State) Reporting Person C. (First) E GROUP NIA AVE., N.W DC (State) Reporting Person S I GP Inc. (First) E GROUP NIA AVE., N.W	7., SUITE 22 200 (Zip (Mic 7., SUITE 22 200 (Zip (Mic 7., SUITE 22	00S 004-2505) ddle) 004-2505)															
Name and Address of Reporting Person*	(City)	MOTON					_													
and an analysis of the second	1. Name a	nd Address of	Reporting Person	*			\dashv													

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O THE CARLY	LE GROUP						
1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUITE 220S							
(Street)							
WASHINGTON	DC	20004-2505					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address							
Carlyle Holdin		(Middle)					
Carlyle Holdin	gs I L.P.	(Middle)					
1. Name and Address Carlyle Holding (Last) C/O THE CARLY 1001 PENNSYLV	gs I L.P. (First) LE GROUP	, ,					
Carlyle Holding (Last) C/O THE CARLY	gs I L.P. (First) LE GROUP	, ,					
Carlyle Holding (Last) C/O THE CARLY 1001 PENNSYLV	gs I L.P. (First) LE GROUP ANIA AVE., N.W.	, ,					

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. On July 18, 2023, CG Subsidiary Holdings, L.L.C. ("CG Sub Holdings"), commenced a tender offer (as amended and supplemented from time to time, the "Tender Offer") to purchase up to \$25,000,006.70 in value of outstanding shares of beneficial interest in the Issuer (the "Shares"). The Tender Offer expired at 11:59 P.M., New York City time, on August 28, 2023 (the "Expiration Date"). A total of approximately 7,477,489 Shares were validly tendered and not withdrawn in connection with the Tender Offer. CG Sub Holdings accepted for purchase 3,012,049 of such Shares. The price per Share paid by CG Sub Holdings was \$8.30 (the "Offer Price"), which equaled the net asset value per Share on August 14, 2023 and calculated on the following day.
- 2. In connection with the Tender Offer and related transactions, CG Sub Holdings will purchase an additional 504,042 Shares from existing shareholders of the Issuer for the Offer Price. Such purchase is expected to close on September 12, 2023.
- 3. In connection with the Tender Offer and related transactions, CG Sub Holdings will purchase an additional number of newly issued Shares from the Issuer at a price equal to the greater of the Offer Price and the net asset value per Share on September 12, 2023 for a total purchase price of \$10,816,451.40. The number of Shares reflected above is calculated assuming such purchase occurs at the Offer Price. To the extent the purchase price is greater than the Offer Price, a fewer number of Shares will be purchased.
- 4. The Carlyle Group Inc., which is a publicly traded entity listed on Nasdaq, is the sole shareholder of Carlyle Holdings I GP Inc., which is the sole member of Carlyle Holdings I GP Sub L.L.C., which is the general partner of Carlyle Holdings I L.P., which, with respect to the securities reported herein, is the managing member of CG Sub Holdings (each of the foregoing entities, the "Carlyle Entities"). Each of the Carlyle Entities may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the securities beneficially owned by CG Sub Holdings. Each of them disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

08/30/2023
08/30/2023
08/30/2023
08/30/2023
08/30/2023
Date

CG SUBSIDIARY HOLDINGS

 $Reminder: Report \ on \ a \ separate \ line \ for \ each \ class \ of \ securities \ beneficially \ owned \ directly \ or \ indirectly.$

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.